

## PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Stephen J. Weitekamp

President

California Moving & Storage Association

Phone: 562-865-2900; 800-672-1415 (within CA)

FAX: 562-865-2944

E-Mail: sweitekamp@thecmsa.org

May 5, 2014 - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## MACY MOVERS DELIVERS CMSA CONVENTION MATERIALS TO MONTEREY

(CMSA, Cerritos, CA) – Macy Movers of Oakland, Calif., graciously provided complimentary moving services to the California Moving & Storage Association (CMSA) for its 96th Annual Convention. Macy Movers has been a longtime member of the CMSA and has continued to support the association by transporting convention materials for more than 15 years.

For the 2014 Convention, Macy Movers shipped the association's materials to the Convention site at the Hyatt Regency Monterey Hotel & Spa in Monterey, Calif. More than 300 delegates from the moving and storage industry benefited from Macy Movers' donation of moving services.

The California Moving & Storage Association (CMSA) is a nonprofit trade association representing more than 385 licensed and insured movers operating in California. The CMSA also includes more than 135 associate member companies. Established in 1916, the CMSA is comprised of 12 chapters strategically located throughout California.